
IN THE 

INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS 

Case No. 20A-EX-01404 

INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY 

CONSUMER COUNSELOR, DUKE 

INDUSTRIAL GROUP, SIERRA CLUB,  

CITIZENS ACTION COALITION OF 

INDIANA, INC., ENVIRONMENTAL 

WORKING GROUP, and INDIANA 

COMMUNITY ACTION ASSOCIATION,  

Appellant (Statutory Party and 

Intervenors below), 

v. 

DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, LLC, 

Appellee (Petitioner below). 

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Appeal from Indiana Utility 

   Regulatory Commission 

Cause No. 45253 

Hon. James F. Huston, 

   Chairman, 

Hon. Sarah E. Freeman, 

Hon. Stefanie Krevda, 

Hon. David Ober,  

Hon. David E. Ziegner,  

   Commissioners 

Honorable David E. Veleta, 

   Senior Administrative 

   Law Judge 

APPEARANCE 

I. Party Information 
Name:  Duke Energy Indiana , LLC  

Address:   c/o Ice Miller LLP  

One American Square, Suite 2900, Indianapolis, IN 46282  

The following party information only if not represented by an attorney: 

Tel. No.:   Fax No.:   

E-Mail:   

Requesting service of orders and opinions of the Court by:  

  E-mail      FAX or    U.S. Mail (choose one) 

In forma pauperis:     Yes     No 
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II. Attorney Information (if party represented by attorney): 

Attorney Name:  Jenny R. Buchheit  

Indiana Attorney #:  26653-49  

Address:  Ice Miller LLP  

Address:   One American Square Suite 2900, Indianapolis, IN  46282  

Tel. No.:    (317) 236-2100  Fax No.:      (317) 236-2219 

E-Mail:   jenny.buchheit@icemiller.com  

IMPORTANT:  Each attorney specified above:  

(a) certifies that the contact information listed for him/her on the Indiana 
Supreme Court Roll of Attorneys is current and accurate as of the date this 
Appearance is filed; 

(b) acknowledges that all orders, opinions, and notices in this matter will be sent 
to the attorney at the email address(es) specified by the attorney on the Roll of 
Attorneys regardless of the contact information listed above for the attorney; 
and  

(c) understands that he/she is solely responsible for keeping his/her Roll of 
Attorneys contact information current and accurate, see Ind. Admis. Disc. R. 
2(A).  

Attorneys can review and update their Roll of Attorneys contact information on the 

Courts Portal. 

III. Appellate ADR (in all civil cases) (circle one)

Appellee     is     is not willing to participate in Appellate ADR. 

Respectfully submitted, 

ICE MILLER LLP 

  /s/ Jenny R. Buchheit  
Kay E. Pashos, Atty. No. 11644-49 
Mark Alson, Atty. No. 27724-64 
Derek R. Molter, Atty. No. 27260-53 
Jenny R. Buchheit, Atty. No. 26653-49 
ICE MILLER LLP 
One American Square, Suite 2900 
Indianapolis, IN  46282-0200 
(317) 236-2100 

Attorneys for Duke Energy Indiana, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on October 22, 2020, the foregoing was 
filed and served electronically via the Indiana E-Filing System upon the following 
persons, in accordance with Indiana Appellate Rules 24 and 68: 

Todd A. Richardson 
Joseph P. Rompala 
Tabitha L. Balzer 
Aaron A. Schmoll 
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, IN  46282 
trichardson@lewis-kappes.com 
jrompala@lewis-kappes.com 
tbalzer@lewis-kappes.com 
aschmoll@lewis-kappes.com 

William I. Fine 
Randall Helmen 
Lorraine Hitz-Bradley 
Scott Franson 
OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER 

COUNSELOR

115 W. Washington Street 
Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
wfine@oucc.in.gov 
rhelmen@oucc.in.gov 
lhitzbradley@oucc.in.gov 
sfranson@oucc.in.gov 

Kelley A. Karn 
Melanie D. Price 
Elizabeth A. Herriman 
Andrew Wells 
DUKE ENERGY BUSINESS SERVICES LLC 
1000 East Main Street 
Plainfield, IN  46168 
kelley.karn@duke-energy.com 
melanie.price@duke-energy.com 
beth.herriman@duke-energy.com 
andrew.wells@duke-energy.com 

Kathryn A. Watson 
KATZ KORIN CUNNINGHAM

334 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
kwatson@kkclegal.com 

Jennifer A. Washburn 
CITIZENS ACTION COALITION OF INDIANA

195 West 18th Street, Suite C 
Indianapolis, IN  46202 
jwashburn@citact.org 

Anne E. Becker 
LEWIS KAPPES, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, IN 46282-0003 
abecker@lewis-kappes.com 

Aaron T. Craft 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

IGCS, 5th Floor 
302 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
aaron.craft@atg.in.gov
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Jeffery Earl 
BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS LLP 
111 Monument Circle, 
Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
jearl@boselaw.com 

Beth E. Heline 
Jeremy Comeau 
Steve Davies 
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY 

COMMISSION

101 West Washington Street 
Suite 1500 East 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
bheline@urc.in.gov 
jcomeau@urc.in.gov 
sdavies@urc.in.gov

  /s/ Jenny R. Buchheit  

ICE MILLER LLP 
One American Square, Suite 2900 
Indianapolis, IN  46282-0200 
(317) 236-2100 

I\15753910.1 


